## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No.EDN(TE)B(6)1/2017-loose Dated:Shimla-2,the 07-06-2017

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to this Department Notification of even number dated 02.06.2017, the word "Assistant Professor (Arch)" appearing in 4th line of Para 2 may be read as " Associate Professor (Arch)".

## BY ORDER

Pr. Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.As above Dated: Shimla-2, the O7-06-2017 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-175018.
- 4. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur with the direction to relieve the officer immediately.
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Engg. College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (HP).
- 6. The Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engg. College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt. Kangra (HP).
- 7. The Principal, Government Polytechic Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (HP).
- 8. Dr. Satish Kumar Katwal, HOD(Arch) working as Project Officer, Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur (HP).
- 9. Personal file of concerned officer.

(Madan Lal Sharma)
Under Secretary (Tech.Edu.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2622407